Incorporated Village of Asharoken One Asharoken Avenue Northport, NY 11768

Legal Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: that the tentative assessment roll of property taxable within the Village of Asharoken, New York for the year 2022-2023 has been filed in the office of the Village Clerk where it may be seen and examined by appointment only, call 631-261-7098 or available online at www.asharoken.com until the 15th day of February 2022. Please take notice that the Village of Asharoken uses the Town of Huntington assessment roll as the basis for the Village assessment roll for 2022-2023, and

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE: that on said 15th day of February 2022 between the hours of 12:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. the Committee of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Asharoken will meet in-person at Village Hall, 1 Asharoken Avenue, Northport, NY 11768 for the purpose of completing the tentative assessment roll and of hearing and determining complaints in relation thereto, and

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE: that on or before the 15th day of February 2022 any complainants who wish may file a grievance with the Village Clerk. Grievance forms may be obtained online at www.asharoken.com. These forms should specify in what respect the assessment complained of is incorrect. This statement must be made by the person authorized to make such a statement and who has knowledge of the facts stated therein. All completed forms (1 original and 4 copies) may be returned to the office of the Village Clerk by appointment only.

Nancy Rittenhouse Dated: January 24, 2022 Published: January 27, 2022 Village Clerk, Village of Asharoken